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CAPINFO COMPANY LIMITED*

首都信息發展股份有限公司
（於中華人民共和國註冊成立之股份有限公司）

（股份代號：1075）
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2025 12 31

 

31/12/2025 31/12/2024

913,712,111.47 723,367,245.89

7 559,424.03 8,561,436.10
8 503,014,710.18 454,540,912.60

7,778,835.11 43,752,219.31
46,125,142.23 38,056,463.63

   
110,937,670.76 78,749,175.39

9 49,476,853.23 41,787,484.40

10,622,109.59 110,202,602.74
194,159,763.43 2,340,304.69

  

1,836,386,620.03 1,501,357,844.75
  

194,355,132.17 237,112,917.85

87,044,779.64 67,294,538.92
12,086,406.56 15,706,981.28

139,018,258.94 144,067,948.38
37,568,805.56

50,259,100.52 41,861,962.90
196,226,257.83 210,762,626.85

5,415,611.22 5,428,704.10
73,303,754.65 95,779,727.02

129,071,787.67 42,920,118.15
  

924,349,894.76 860,935,525.45
  

2,760,736,514.79 2,362,293,370.20
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31/12/2025 31/12/2024

10 638,108,824.31 575,719,949.40

11 445,116,069.66 287,842,203.33

87,386,018.82 75,734,113.50
75,597,582.35 44,063,989.32
43,207,454.49 41,586,338.52

   5,830,776.80

87,129,663.56 81,141,029.47
10,664,583.09 7,678,865.08

  

1,387,210,196.28 1,113,766,488.62
  

   
25,488,234.77 22,356,227.93

43,987,430.82 19,881,623.94
13,190,470.48

  

69,475,665.59 55,428,322.35
  

1,456,685,861.87 1,169,194,810.97
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31/12/2025 31/12/2024

289,808,609.00 289,808,609.00

 
    

301,872,140.24 301,717,858.35

-8,443,166.86 -8,443,166.86

135,357,219.39 129,525,384.77

12 513,065,760.62 415,287,475.76
1,231,660,562.39 1,127,896,161.02

72,390,090.53 65,202,398.21
  

1,304,050,652.92 1,193,098,559.23
  

2,760,736,514.79 2,362,293,370.20
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2025

 

2025 2024

13 1,669,813,188.14 1,472,386,521.87
13 1,669,813,188.14 1,472,386,521.87

   
   

13 1,268,562,599.58 1,094,414,937.69
   
   
   9,452,297.81 3,425,471.44
   128,406,215.51 130,634,456.94
   164,569,913.21 140,189,982.59
   82,845,232.68 85,181,209.02
   -7,918,207.60 -9,518,896.93
    2,068,854.03 2,583,341.38
       11,763,682.50 11,153,274.63

1,711,220.60 1,359,750.54
  168,206,259.67 8,342,651.20
   105,414,934.30 3,304,085.33
        

  
  
  2,875,163.08 687,744.00
  -24,188,471.24 -19,343,941.55
  -5,101,484.64 -5,602,711.08
  -1,260,237.35 -116,342.56

166,137,587.07 13,386,511.67
  206.14 1,258,741.00
  1,646,818.36 9,529,068.33
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2025 2024

164,490,974.85 5,116,184.34
  14 17,703,463.16 11,405,077.21

146,787,511.69 -6,288,892.87
  
    1. 94,000,534.04 18,238,584.05
    2. 52,786,977.65 -24,527,476.92
  
    1.   

123,845,243.49 -13,781,409.57
    2. 22,942,268.20 7,492,516.70

  
  
    1. 
    2. 
    3. 
    4. 
    5. 
  
    1. 
    2. 
    3. 
    4. 
    5.  

    6. 
    7. 
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2025 2024

146,787,511.69 -6,288,892.87
  123,845,243.49 -13,781,409.57
  22,942,268.20 7,492,516.70

  0.43 -0.05
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1. 

2000 7 14 2000 74

911100006336972074 2001 2011
HK.1075 11

2025 5
43,471,291 15%

2025 9 139,982,885
48.3%

7
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2. 

2015

3. 

2025 12 31 12

4. 

1  

2  

5. 
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6. 

(1) 

%

5 6 9 13
7

2 3
15 20

%

15
–

15
20
15
15
20

(2) 

 

2023 10 26 GR202311002001
15% 3

2023 10 26 GR202311002117
15% 3

2023 11 30 GR202311004480
15% 3
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2025 12 31 GR202511007020
15% 3

2022 13 2022 1 1 2024 12 31
100 300

25% 20%

2023 6 2023 1 1 2024 12 31
100 25%

20%

2023 12
25% 20% 2027

12 31

7. 

1  

487,108.22 8,445,029.55
72,315.81 116,406.55

  

559,424.03 8,561,436.10
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2  

% %

569,556.00 100.00 10,131.97 1.78 559,424.03
489,556.00 85.95 2,447.78 0.50 487,108.22

   80,000.00 14.05 7,684.19 9.61 72,315.81
     

569,556.00 100.00 10,131.97 1.78 559,424.03
     

% %

8,613,806.88 100.00 52,370.78 0.61 8,561,436.10
8,487,466.88 98.53 42,437.33 0.50 8,445,029.55

   126,340.00 1.47 9,933.45 7.86 116,406.55
     

8,613,806.88 100.00 52,370.78 0.61 8,561,436.10
     

1  

a. 

%

1 1 489,556.00 2,447.78 0.50
   

%

1 1 7,987,466.88 39,937.33 0.50
1-2 500,000.00 2,500.00 0.50

   

8,487,466.88 42,437.33 0.50
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b. 

%

1 1 80,000.00 7,684.19 9.61
   

%

1 1 105,460.00 5,483.92 5.20
1-2 20,880.00 4,449.53 21.31

   

126,340.00 9,933.45 7.86
   

3  

52,370.78 -42,238.81 – – – 10,131.97
      

8. 

1  

1 1 453,568,446.27 432,838,536.40
1-2 103,384,593.99 59,257,120.50
2-3 18,651,475.46 27,876,582.88
3 99,379,858.68 141,165,163.80

  

674,984,374.40 661,137,403.58
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2  

% %

2,662,189.13 0.39 2,662,189.13 100.00 0.00
672,322,185.27 99.61 169,307,475.09 25.18 503,014,710.18
509,590,857.96 75.50 131,817,630.38 25.87 377,773,227.58

   162,731,327.31 24.11 37,489,844.71 23.04 125,241,482.60
     

674,984,374.40 100.00 171,969,664.22 25.48 503,014,710.18
     

% %

11,241,650.20 1.70 11,241,650.20 100.00 0.00
649,895,753.38 98.30 195,354,840.78 30.06 454,540,912.60
508,010,326.59 76.84 122,231,616.12 24.06 385,778,710.47

   141,885,426.79 21.46 73,123,224.66 51.54 68,762,202.13
     

661,137,403.58 100.00 206,596,490.98 31.25 454,540,912.60
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1  

%

1,460,153.35 1,460,153.35 100.00
450,000.00 450,000.00 100.00
100,000.00 100,000.00 100.00

97,685.78 97,685.78 100.00
554,350.00 554,350.00 100.00

    

2,662,189.13 2,662,189.13 100.00
   

%

1,460,153.35 1,460,153.35 100.00
989,100.00 989,100.00 100.00
597,333.34 597,333.34 100.00
554,350.00 554,350.00 100.00
519,000.00 519,000.00 100.00
450,000.00 450,000.00 100.00
423,760.01 423,760.01 100.00
394,720.00 394,720.00 100.00
393,958.33 393,958.33 100.00
381,666.67 381,666.67 100.00

5,077,608.50 5,077,608.50 100.00
    

11,241,650.20 11,241,650.20 100.00
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2  

c. 

%

1 346,060,786.58 19,840,413.16 5.73
1-2 65,329,002.45 18,833,903.94 28.83
2-3 12,665,802.60 7,608,046.95 60.07
3 85,535,266.33 85,535,266.33 100.00

   

509,590,857.96 131,817,630.38 25.87
   

%

1 361,980,260.60 18,822,973.56 5.20
1-2 40,946,489.35 8,725,696.88 21.31
2-3 17,506,532.51 7,105,901.55 40.59
3 87,577,044.13 87,577,044.13 100.00

   

508,010,326.59 122,231,616.12 24.06
   

d. 

%

1 107,507,659.69 10,326,372.12 9.61
1-2 38,055,591.54 12,118,193.40 31.84
2-3 5,985,672.86 3,862,875.97 64.54
3 11,182,403.22 11,182,403.22 100.00

   

162,731,327.31 37,489,844.71 23.04
   

%

1 70,858,275.79 11,556,984.79 16.31
1-2 10,541,565.27 3,858,212.89 36.60
2-3 7,681,301.84 4,903,743.09 63.84
3 52,804,283.89 52,804,283.89 100.00

   

141,885,426.79 73,123,224.66 51.54
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3  

206,596,490.98 23,092,884.61 – – -57,719,711.37 171,969,664.22

 54,767,598.59
2,952,112.78

3  

284,651,201.04
39.06%

42,477,921.38

9. 

1  

53,763,997.16 4,287,143.93 49,476,853.23
   

44,515,029.98 2,727,545.58 41,787,484.40
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2  

% %

53,763,997.16 100.00 4,287,143.93 7.97 49,476,853.23
47,369,568.04 88.11 3,672,943.46 7.75 43,696,624.58

   6,394,429.12 11.89 614,200.47 9.61 5,780,228.65
     

53,763,997.16 100.00 4,287,143.93 7.97 49,476,853.23
     

% %

44,515,029.98 100.00 2,727,545.58 6.13 41,787,484.40
43,231,462.42 97.12 2,518,195.71 5.82 40,713,266.71

   1,283,567.56 2.88 209,349.87 16.31 1,074,217.69
     

44,515,029.98 100.00 2,727,545.58 6.13 41,787,484.40
     

1  

a. 

%

1 43,225,509.85 2,478,239.87 5.73
1-2 4,144,058.19 1,194,703.59 28.83

   

47,369,568.04 3,672,943.46 7.75
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%

1 41,554,493.60 2,160,833.65 5.20
1-2 1,676,968.82 357,362.06 21.31

   

43,231,462.42 2,518,195.71 5.82
   

b. 

%

1 6,394,429.12 614,200.47 9.61
1-2 0.00 0.00 0.00

   

6,394,429.12 614,200.47 9.61
   

%

1 1,283,567.56 209,349.87 16.31
   

3  

  

2,727,545.58 1,559,598.35 – – – 4,287,143.93
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10. 

1  

1 484,303,331.29 380,514,634.20
1 2 60,638,865.45 73,266,159.82
2 3 21,369,790.32 30,646,273.86
3 71,796,837.25 91,292,881.52

  

638,108,824.31 575,719,949.40
  

2  1

9,516,510.60
7,072,772.00
5,367,818.94

 

21,957,101.54
 

11. 

445,116,069.66 287,842,203.33
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12. 

415,287,475.76 429,068,885.33
415,287,475.76 429,068,885.33
123,845,243.49 -13,781,409.57

5,831,834.62 –
  20,235,124.01 –
  513,065,760.62 415,287,475.76

  

13. 

1  

1,665,801,205.99 1,264,942,024.86 1,459,567,687.95 1,089,773,206.67
4,011,982.15 3,620,574.72 12,818,833.92 4,641,731.02

    

1,669,813,188.14 1,268,562,599.58 1,472,386,521.87 1,094,414,937.69
    

2  

428,573,753.46 334,228,649.57 434,422,175.82 312,146,503.27
509,368,369.77 433,009,486.10 337,174,883.47 280,522,016.62
727,859,082.76 497,703,889.19 687,970,628.66 497,104,686.78

4,011,982.15 3,620,574.72 12,818,833.92 4,641,731.02
    

1,669,813,188.14 1,268,562,599.58 1,472,386,521.87 1,094,414,937.69
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3  

652,169,195.43 419,975,471.59
   1,013,632,010.56 1,039,592,216.36

4,011,982.15 12,818,833.92
  

1,669,813,188.14 1,472,386,521.87
  

14. 

1  

8,417,961.27 2,762,094.61
9,285,501.89 8,642,982.60

  

17,703,463.16 11,405,077.21
  

2  

164,490,974.85
24,673,646.23

22,882.15
550,035.98

-39,965,673.98
32,035,140.05

3,843,913.64
 

15,373,105.62
-7,918,046.65

-11,003,590.80
92,050.92

17,703,463.16
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15. 

2025 1-12 2024 1-12

123,845,243.49 -13,781,409.57
289,808,609.00 289,808,609.00

  

0.4273 -0.0476
  

2025 12 31

16. 

2025 6 20 2024 12 31
7 2024 20,286,602.63 2024
2023

2026 3 31
7 289,808,609

20,286,602.63 H 77,449,800
5,421,486.00
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17. 

(1) 2014 7 21

2023 4 3

2023 4 25
335,995,436.60

21,428,269.54
2025 1 4

(2) 2025 3 14
(2025) 02 132 2025 2 6

2024 02 588 2025 3 14

2025 4 1 2025 4 14

2025 6 17 2025 6 3
2025 11 24 11 21

(3) 2024 6
2025 9

2,575.57 2025 12
2,460.57

2,717.27
3,000
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2025

2025

1,669.81 13.41%
123.85 137.63

IPv6
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40
15 紅籐® 200

12
300 2025 1,470

12
500

AI 红 ®

CCAF
AI

红 ®

+ 2025
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红 ® 红顺™

AI

2026

+

2025 12 31 2,000 2024 1,765
1,502 2024 1,284 404 2024 396 94

2024 85 580.45 2024 491.03
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2025 1,669.81 13.41%
401.25 6.16% 123.85

4.01 68.70%

2.88
168.21 159.86

3.93 3.10
5.10 24.19

1 (2)
(3) 428.57

1.35% 25.67% 2024 29.50%
509.37 51.07% 30.50% 2024

22.90% 727.86 5.80%
43.59% 2024 46.72%

2025 12 31 2,760.74
16.87% 1,231.66 9.20%

1.32 0.03
= + 7.95% 2025 12 31

913.71 26.31%
188.99 10.62

129.07
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2025 -25.63

2025 15%
17.70

2025 2026 5 29 10
95 5

2026 6 4 4:30 2025
12 31 7 2024 7

20.29 2026
7 24

2008 1 1
H

10%

H 10%
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2025 12 31  

 

2025 10 31 2025 12 30 2026 1 30
540 2025 12 31

(a) 

2026 5 26 2026 5 29

2026 5 22 4:30
H

183 17 1712 1716 H
95 5

(b) 

2026 6 4

2026 6 3 4:30
183 17 1712 1716

H 95
5

C1
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C3

2025 12 31

2025 12 31

2025 12 31

(i)2026 2 3 4%
(ii)2026 2 20

2025 12 31
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2025 (www.hkexnews.hk)
(www.capinfo.com.cn)


